The Phoenix

	6.	Applicant must post attendance to their first bachelor's degree course within the Initial Attendance Window.
Selection Process	1.	The recipients of the scholarships will be selected by the University of Phoenix.
	2.	It is the applicant's responsibility to submit a complete and signed application along with any required and supporting documentation, which must be received on or before the Application Deadline. The University of Phoenix accepts no responsibility for incomplete applications, applications not in proper form, lost applications, or any other submission in exception to the instructions.
	3.	Scholarship selection shall be made without regard to race, color, religion, sex, sexual orientation, gender identity, age, national origin, disability, veteran status, or any other category protected by federal, state, or local law.
	4.	The decision of the University of Phoenix is final and not subject to review.
	5.	Starting on May 1 st , 2023, the University of Phoenix will begin the selection process for eligible qualified students.
	6.	Recipients will be notified no later than June 8 th , 2023.
Scholarship Award Distribution and Timing	The University of Phoenix will determine and notify the recipients of the scholarships upon validation.	
	1.	The maximum scholarship award is \$1,000. The Scholarship shall be disbursed as a credit toward the student's tuition payments at a rate of \$50 per course beginning with the student's first attended course and thereafter for those continuously attended courses in their bachelor's

as recipient is responsible for all other costs, liabilities, and obligations

7. If recipient has applied for or is receiving Title IV financial aid funding,

- 14. There will be no exceptions to these terms and conditions unless otherwise approved in writing by the University of Phoenix in their sole discretion.
- 15. Any violation of these scholarship terms and conditions, as determined in University of Phoenix's sole discretion, will result in disqualification of the scholarship and/or termination of the scholarship award. Recipient acknowledges and agrees that he/she shall have no right to appeal or contest the decision of University of Phoenix to terminate the scholarship as set forth herein. Any unused portion of the Scholarship will be returned to University of Phoenix and is non-transferable.
- 16. In the event that any provision of the scholarship terms and conditions shall be held void, voidable, or unenforceable, the remaining provisions shall remain in full force and effect.